
 

1 
 



 

2 
 

 
 

 
A. PARTICULARS OF THE TENDER: - 

 
   
(a) Designation & Address of the Tender 

Inviting Authority 
The Director, Gujarat, Daman & Diu 
GDC, Survey of India, Sir Creek Bhavan, 
Sector-10-A, Gandhinagar (Gujarat)-
382010 

(b) Tender No.       1562/15-L-1 dated      18 . 10. 2023 
(c) Place of bid opening Office of the Director, Gujarat, Daman 

& Diu GDC, Survey of India, Sir Creek 
Bhavan, Sector-10-A, Gandhinagar 
(Gujarat)-382010. 

(d) Critical dates As per Notice on GeM 
(e) Total No. of pages for Tender 

document 
09 

 
B. TERMS & CONDITIONS 

 
1. Condemned UNSERVICEABLE STORES ITEMS pertaining to Gujarat, Daman & Diu GDC, Survey of India as 

given in Annexure ‘A’ will be sold out on “As is where is basis” to the highest offered bidder through 
electronic Tender-cum-Auction. 

2. The required manpower for lifting the items to be arranged by the bidder himself at his cost. 
3. The interested bidders will have to send the DD/BC only to tune of Rs. 20,000/- as security / EMD in favor 

of “E&AO, Gujarat, Daman & Diu GDC, Survey of India, Gandhinagar(Gujarat)” payable at 
Gandhinagar(Gujarat) at the following address: 

The Director, 
Gujarat, Daman & Diu GDC, 

Survey of India, Sir Creek Bhavan, Sector-10-A, 
Gandhinagar (Gujarat)-382010 

 EMD shall reach above address before the date of opening of the technical bid otherwise the bid will 
be considered as non responsive. The EMD should remain valid for a period of 120 days. No interest shall 
be payable on EMD. The EMD will be refunded to the unsuccessful bidders except First and Second 
highest bidders after live e-Auction. 

4. The Condemned UNSERVICEABLE STORES ITEMS can be inspected on any working day from   19-10-2023   
to 26-10-2023 (except Saturday & Sunday) between 11.00 AM to 04.00 PM in the premises located at the 
address: The Director, Gujarat, Daman & Diu GDC, Survey of India, Sir Creek Bhavan, Sector-10-A, 
Gandhinagar(Gujarat)-382010. In case of any difficulty You may kindly contact Director, Gujarat, Daman 
& Diu, Geo-Spatial Data Centre, Survey of India, Gandhinagar, at Phone No. (079) 23240451. 

5. The entire sale/bid value with applicable taxes shall be deposited by the highest bidder within 10 working 
days from the date of issue of sale letter . 

6. The possession of Condemned Unserviceable Stores Items will be given to the highest bidder on the 
receipt of full amount of bid value after completing all the formalities.  

7. The highest bidder/purchaser will have to remove the Condemned Unserviceable Stores Items within 10 
working days at their own cost from the date of issue of sale letter to the highest bidder. 

8. In case, if the highest bidder does not lift the Condemned Item within 10 working days, the bid 
security/EMD deposited by him shall be forfeited without any communication. There after Condemned 
Unserviceable Stores Items will be offered to the second highest bidder. 

9. The highest bidder will have to deposit GST@18% or as applicable and/or any other tax as applicable on 
the entire auctioned amount with the concerned authority and copy of the deposit slip shall be 
submitted in this office before seeking for gate pass to lift the Condemned Unserviceable Stores Items. 



 

3 
   



 

4 
 

 
Annexure ‘A’ 

LIST OF UNSERVICEABLE STORE ITEMS 

1. Equipment 
 

Sl 
No. 

 
ITEMS 

 
No. of items 

1 Air Cooler 07 

2 Axe ordinary 35 
3 Axes pick 10 

4 Box medicine 04 
5 Box Treasurer wooden 01 
6 Box Steel (Trunk) 48 

7 Box G I Sheet 90 

8 Blanket Woolen 175 
9 Bucket Water 40 

10 Bill Hook / Dao 05 

11 Bicycle Stand 02 

12 Box G I Sheet (Large) 02 
13 Balance (Ord) 01 
14 Balance Spring 08 
15 Badge Brass for red Belt 12 

16 Camera Ricoh 01 
17 Badge brass for Leather Belt 12 

18 Chonga Tin Assorted 10 

19 Chain Iron (Cash Box) 05 
20 Chisel Cold Iron 40 

21 Crowbar 50 
22 Chagall Water 10 

23 Camp cot 02 

24 Chair Cushion 08 
25 Chain Pin 40 

26 Drilling Machine 09 
27 Durries (8×7) Assorted 50 

28 Document carrier (Briefcase) 04 
29 Drum Water 40 

30 DVD Player 01 

31 Electric Heater 02 
32 Electric Pedestal Fan 04 

33 EPABX System 01 
34 Fire Extinguisher 11 

35 Fire Extinguisher 06 
36 Fire Bucket 04 



 

5 
 

37 Fan (Exhaust) 02 
38 File 01 

39 Ground Sheet 15 

40 Gas Bati 04 
41 Gum Boot 15 

42 Generator Set 01 
43 Haver Sack 15 
44 Hunter Shoes 05 
45 Hammer iron – Small 130 

46 Hammer iron – Big 25 

47 Hot Case 03 
48 Hoop Binding Machine 02 

49 Iron Peg (Small) 5000 
50 Iron Peg (Big) 500 
51 Jerry can Plastic – 50 Ltrs 02 

52 Jerry can Plastic – 20Ltrs 08 
53 Jerry can Plastic – 10 Ltrs 05 

54 Lantern Hurricane 30 
55 Lock (Ordinary) 35 

56 Lock (Navtal 6 Lever) 100 
57 Lock (Navtal 7 Lever) 35 
58 Mosquito Net 10 

59 Matters 03 
60 Mobile Nokia - 3315 03 

61 Nail Pullar 01 
62 Phawra 05 

63 Pliers Cutting 40 

64 Pipe Wrench 01 
65 Philips Radio 07 

66 P T Cover 10 
67 Pot For paste Brass 01 

68 Rain Coat 07 
69 Randha for Carpenter 01 

70 Refrigerator C-0940081 01 

71 Rope for D.Water 10 
72 Super Phone 20 

73 Shovels 03 
74 Scissor ordinary 45 

75 Scissor Tin cutter 02 

76 Screw Driver 35 
77 Saw Hand Carpenter 03 

78 Tool Entrenching 05 
79 Travel Mason 05 

80 Thermos Flash 10 



 

6 
 

81 Torch -2 Cell 90 
82 Torch -3 Cell 12 

83 Umbrella country 35 

84 Water Bottle 50 
85 Zink Sheet for Mosaic 16 

86 Weight Metric Iron 1 set (20 Nos.) 
87 Water Dispenser 

B007471, B007881 
02 

88 Water Cooler  01 

Total Nos.   7068 

2.  Tents 
1 Tent A  01 
2 Tent A (Hill Tent) 01 
3 Tent E 10 

4 Tent I 25 

5 Tent J 15 
6 Tent K 04 

7 Tarpaulin (14×12) 02 
8 Tarpaulin (12×8) 02 
9 Tarpaulin (9×9) 35 

Total Nos.   95 

3. M.T. Parts 
1 Old Tyre bridge stone 08 
2 Old Tyre Apollo 04 

3 Old Tyre MRF 08 

4 Old Tyre 58656-JK,84645-JK 02 
Total Nos.   22 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 

 
                   

 



 

7 
 

    Annexure ‘B’ 
 
 

TENDER ACCEPTANCE LETTER 
 

(To be given on Company Letter Head) 
 

(Enclose with Technical Bid) 
 

TENDER No.     1562/15-L-1  Dated :     18 -10-2023 
 
 

    To, 
   The Director, 
   Gujarat, Daman & Diu GDC, 
   Survey of India, 
   Gandhinagar (Gujarat)-382010. 
 

SUB: DISPOSAL OF UNSERVICEBLE STORES, EQUIPMENTS, TENTS, M.T.(PARTS)  Etc. - REG. 
 
Dear Sir, 

 
1. I/We have downloaded the tender document(s) for the above mentioned "Tender/Work" as per / 

your advertisement given in the web site namely: https://forwardauction.gem.gov.in/eprocure/home 
 

2. I/We hereby certify that I/We have read the entire terms and conditions of tender Documents from 
Page No. 1 & l8 (including all documents like annexure(s). schedule(s), Etc.,) which form part of the 
contract agreement and l/we shall abide hereby the terms/conditions/clause contained therein. 

 
3. The conigendum(s) issued from time to time by your department/organization too have also been 

taken into consideration, while submitting this acceptance letter. 
 
4. I/We hereby, unconditionally accept the tender conditions of above mentioned tender document(s)/ 

corrigendum(s) in its totality/entirely. 
 
5. In case any provisions of this tender are found violated, then, your department / organization shall 

without prejudice to any other right or remedy be at liberty to reject this tender/bid including the 
forfeiture of the full said earnest money deposit absolutely. 

 
 
 
 

                                                                               Yours Faithfully 
 
 

(Signature of the Bidder, with Official Seal) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

8 
 

Annexure ‘C’ 
 
 

 
Undertaking for non-black listing firm and non-registration of criminal case 

 
(Enclose with Technical Bid) 

 
TENDER No.   1562/15-L-1  Dated :    18-10-2023 

 
 
 
 

  I/We .............................do hereby solemnly affirm and declare that the My/Our firm/ 
company/ business entity is not black listed by any Government Department/ Autonomous Organization 
etc., or prosecuted by any court of law. 

 
 

 
 
 
Dated:                                                                                Signature of Authorized Signatory with stamp 

 
 
 
 
 

                                                                                                    Name of the Person................................... 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

         
 
 



 

9 
 

 
 
 Annexure ‘D’ 

 
 

 
Undertaking for Disposal of e-Waste/ hazardous waste 

 
(Enclose with Technical Bid) 

 
TENDER No.    1562 /15-L-1  Dated :       18-10-2023 

 
 

 
 

  I/We .............................do hereby solemnly affirm and declare that hazardous waste/ scrap 

batteries/ electronic waste etc. Shall be stored / processed / disposed of, keeping in view the extant 

guidelines of Ministry of Environment and Forest and as per applicable law of the land. 

 
 
 
 
 
Dated:                                                   Signature of Authorized Signatory with stamp 
 
 
 
 
                                                             Name of the Person........................................ 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 


